

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms Samantha Parkinson

Respondent: Riverdale Business Solutions Limited t/a RVD Solutions Ltd

Record of a Telephone Preliminary Hearing heard at the Employment Tribunal

Heard at: Leicester

On: 2 February 2023

Before: Regional Employment Judge P Swann (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: Ms Wheeler of Counsel Respondent: Ms Barry of Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Judgment of the Tribunal is that with the consent of the parties the Claimant hereby withdraws her claims in this case against Rockland Risk Services Ltd, IGG Insurance Brokers, Omni Risk Group Ltd, Mr Naeem Chhabu and Mr Abdul Waqas and any such claims against these Respondents are hereby dismissed.
- 2. The claims in this case will now proceed only against Riverdale Business Solutions Ltd trading as RVD Solutions Ltd.

Regional Employment Judge P Swann

Date: 27/2/2023

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFIC

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing, or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.